

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6401 OF 2001

BAL MUKAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TILAK RAJ

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the appellant submits that he has received
instructions not to press this appeal. This appeal is, accordingly,
dismissed as not pressed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6401 OF 2001

BAL MUKAND

.....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

TILAK RAJ

.....RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Counsel for the appellant submits that he has received
instructions not to press this appeal. This appeal is, accordingly,
dismissed as not pressed.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;
November 15, 2007.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)